

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ortiz

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, after line 12 insert:

2	ITEM &	GENERAL
3	SUBTOTAL	FUND
4	\$	\$

5	"TO SECURE BASIC ACCESS	
6	IN OPERATIONS AND	
7	FACILITIES	200,000 200,000".

8 Page 6, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "162,794,592"
9 and substitute "162,994,592".

10 Page 9, line 9, in the TOTAL column strike "242,829,971" and substitute
11 "243,029,971".

12 Page 32, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,575,000"
13 and substitute "~~1,575,000~~" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
14 "1,575,000" and substitute "~~1,575,000~~".

15 Page 32, after line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
16 "1,375,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "1,375,000".

17 Page 32, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,883,435"
18 and substitute "~~4,883,435~~".

19 Page 32, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert "4,683,435".

20 Page 32, line 11, in the TOTAL column strike "59,219,574" and
21 substitute "59,019,574".

22 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Removes \$200,000 General Fund from the Transitional Work Program in the Department of **Corrections** and adds \$200,000 for a new line item called Basic Access Programs.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** *